

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18225/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2008 in CO No.1115/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DIPALI BISWAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALENDU MUKHERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For directions]

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
Demolition of the building in question is stayed in the meantime.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

N.B.: Copy of the order may be given today itself, if applied for.