

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18225 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03 / 2 008 in CO No.1115/ 2007 of
The H I G H COURT OF CALCUTT A)

D I P A L I B I S W A S & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

N I R M A L E N D U M U K H E R J E E & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For directions]

Date: 24/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E S . B . S I N H A

H O N ' B L E D R. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent
Nos.1 to 6

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further proceedings in Money Execution Case No.2 of 1975
before the court of Civil Judge, Junior Division (Bongaon) North Parnagas,
West Bengal are stayed.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv., undertakes to file Vakalatnama on behalf of
respondent nos.1 to 6.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

The Special Leave Petition be listed on Monday, the 27 th April
2009 for final disposal.

Pleadings, in the meantime, may be exchanged.

(Subhash Chander) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
A.R.- cum-P.S. Court Master