

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18225/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2008 in CO No.1115/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DIPALI BISWAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALENDU MUKHERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, four
weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit; rejoinder,
if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master