

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4557/2012

DIPALI BISWAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALENDU MUKHERJEE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Zafrul Islam, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sachdav, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submitted that he had earlier offered Rs.24,00,000/- (Rupees twenty four lakhs) to the respondents and today also he is ready to offer Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees twenty five lakhs) to the respondents for settlement of all claims.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to obtain instructions. List the matter on 15.01.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)