

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4557/2012

DIPALI BISWAS . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALENDU MUKHERJEE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR  
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.  
Ms. Poulami Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent no.7 is dead. His legal heirs have been mentioned in para 2 of the application (I.A. No.179170/2019).

Application (I.A. No.179170/2019) is allowed. Let the legal heirs be substituted in place of respondent no.7.

Issue notice to the legal heirs of respondent no.7.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER