

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4557/2012

DIPALI BISWAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALENDU MUKHERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Ali Asgar Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv
Mr. S.P.M. Tripathi, Adv
Mr. V K Shukla, Adv
Mr. Dhruv Toliya, Adv
Mr. Sugam Mishra, Adv
Ms. Swagoti Batchas, Adv
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties at length.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER