

ITEM NO.1502
(For judgment)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4557/2012

DIPALI BISWAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALENDU MUKHERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-10-2021 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. SPM Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Toliya, Adv.
Ms. Abhinandini Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Swagoti Batchas, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Ramasubramanian pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)